Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg :Delhi-110054

I. T. BRANCH 🦮 🕯 Révenue Department Date...

Dated, 31/3/2017

No.F.1(867)/GA/Estl./DC/2016/9/9

Order

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of Sh. Rakesh Kumar Pandey, Gr-I (DASS)/Supdt. from Distt. South-West to Headquarter with immediate effect.

(VIRENDER SHAGH Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HC Dated.

و معنو من من من من من م No.F.1(867)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/_9/9

Copy forwarded for information/further necessary action to the:-

1. Deputy Commissioners, District-South-West, Revenue Department,

- 2. Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, N. Delhi,
- Sr. System Analyst(HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of department,
 - 4. Dy. controller of Accounts(HQ), Revenue Department,

5. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, through OIC(B&B)[HQ],

6. OIC(B&B)[HQ], Revenue Department,

7. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,

PA to Deputy Commissioner(HQ-I), Revenue Department, 1

9. PA to Deputy Commissioner(HQ-II), Revenue Department,

10. Officers, concerned, through Deputy Commissioners of respective districts,

11. Guard file.

(VIRENDER SINGH

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)